
Qualified Applicant Designer List – Electric (as of 2/8/2024)

APPLICANT DESIGN Co ADDRESS 1 ADDRESS 2 CITY STATE ZIP CODE E-MAIL OFFICE PH MOBILE PH

Power Systems Design
Gerald Jones 1853 Bonanza Street Walnut Creek CA 94596 gj@powersystemsdesign.net (925) 933-8485

    Adam Vawter 1853 Bonanza Street Walnut Creek CA 94596 av@powersystemsdesign.net (925) 933-8485

Radius Design, LLC
Franklin Dang 1460 Maria Ln Suite 420 Walnut Creek CA 94596 franklin@radiusjt.com (925) 269-4575

Craig Burton 1460 Maria Ln Suite 420 Walnut Creek CA 94596 craig@radiusjt.com (925) 269-4575

Scott Hardester 1460 Maria Ln Suite 420 Walnut Creek CA 94596 scott@radiusjt.com (925) 269-4575

Jamal Alnagem 1460 Maria Ln Suite 420 Walnut Creek CA 94596 Jamal@radiusjt.com (925) 269-4575

Erin Dural 1460 Maria Ln Suite 420 Walnut Creek CA 94596 edural@radiusjt.com (925) 269-4575

Chris Heffran 1460 Maria Ln Suite 420 Walnut Creek CA 94596 cheffran@radiusjt.com (925) 269-4575

Michael Eli 1460 Maria Ln Suite 420 Walnut Creek CA 94596 meli@radiusjt.com (925) 269-4575

Jon Trumbo 1460 Maria Ln Suite 420 Walnut Creek CA 94596 jontrumbo@yahoo.com (925) 471-1650

Michael Cole 1460 Maria Ln Suite 420 Walnut Creek CA 94596 mcole@radiusjt.com (707) 567-7395

Jenna Rasmussen 1460 Maria Ln Suite 420 Walnut Creek CA 94596 jrasmussen@radiusjt.com (209) 839-7622

Jessica Pil 1460 Maria Ln Suite 420 Walnut Creek CA 94596 jpil@radiusjt.com (415) 948-5457

Jared DiBartolomeo 1460 Maria Ln Suite 420 Walnut Creek CA 94596 jared@radiusjt.com (925) 768-5009

Libiran Electric Design

Kim Libiran 5464 Rathdrum Court - Antioch CA 94531 kimberly@Libiranelectricdesign.com 925-237-1240

Carey McCole 5464 Rathdrum Court - Antioch CA 94531 carey@libiranelectricdesign.com (925) 752-2909

Glacalone Design Services

Larry Caskey 5820 Stoneridge Mall Rd Suite 345 Pleasanton CA 94588 LarryC@dryutilitydesign.com

Brian Rubio 8080 Santa Teresa Blvd Suite 240 Gilroy CA 95020 Brianr@dryutilitydesign.com (925) 467-1746

Lighthouse Design, Inc.
Bobby Young 1781 Vineyard Drive Suite 212 Antioch CA 92562 byoung@ltdesigninc.com (925) 757-4259

Lopes Utility Design Svcs

   Cliff Lopes 1821 N. Langley Avenue - Clovis CA 93619 cliff@lopesuds.com (559) 575-8221

Brian Welch 1821 N. Langley Avenue - Clovis CA 93619 brianW@lopesuds.com (559) 575-8221

Patrick Brown 1821 N. Langley Avenue - Clovis CA 93619 patrickb@lopesuds.com (559) 430-4232

Austen Dutton 1821 N. Langley Avenue - Clovis CA 93619 austen@lopesuds.com (323) 671-9788

Sunshine Design

Anne Hathaway 324 Campus Lane Suite B Fairfield CA 94534 A.Hathaway@sunshinedesignllc.net  (707) 429-5858 

  Dennis Lordan 324 Campus Lane Suite B Fairfield CA 94534 D.Lordan@sunshinedesignllc.net  (707) 429-5858 

Nor-Coast Utility Design, Inc. 

Jerry Ross  771 Joni CT.  Windsor  CA  95492  ross5600@sbcglobal.net  (707) 838-4492 

SIDCO Electric Utility Design 

Tom Colombo  2625 Gapwall Ct  Pleasanton  CA  94566  Tom.sidco@comcast.net  (925) 425-9596 

Brown Electric Estimating 

Matthew Brown  13580 Via Del Sol  Auburn  CA  95602  MatthewBrown@BrownElectricEstimating.com  (530) 537-6910 

Charge, Inc. 
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511 E Channel Rd   Benicia  CA  94510 

Vizion Utility Partners 

    Mike Torbik  7901 Stoneridge Drive  Suite 200  Pleasanton  CA  94588  mtorbik@vizionutility.com   (925) 682-1114 

Gil Martinelli 7901 Stoneridge Drive  Suite 200  Pleasanton  CA  94588  Gmartinelli@vizionutility.com (925) 682-1114 

Adam Sandoval 7901 Stoneridge Drive  Suite 200  Pleasanton  CA  94588  asandoval@vizionutility.com (925) 682-1114 

Jeff Joy 7901 Stoneridge Drive  Suite 200  Pleasanton  CA  94588 
Jjoy@vizionutility.com

(925) 682-1114 

California Utility Consultants

8050 N. Palm Avenue Suite 308 Fresno  CA  93711  gg@cautilitydesigns.com   (559) 790-3733 

Westech Systems Inc. 

Santiago Rendon  827 Jefferson Avenue   Clovis  CA  93612  srendon@westechsys.com  (559) 455-1720 

West Valley Construction 

    Lance Lujan  2655 Stanwell Drive #102  Concord  CA  94520  llujan@wvcc.com  (925) 708-6205 

    Nicholas Sherman  2655 Stanwell Drive #215  Concord  CA  94520  nicholasksherman@gmail.com (707) 624-6975

Derek Jeong 
    Derek Jeong  95 Wessix Court  Daily City  CA  94015  derekmjeong@gmail.com (415) 994-0054

Stantec Consulting, Inc. 

    Long Hoang  3875 Atherton Road  Rocklin  CA  95765  long.hoang@stantec.com  (916) 472-3940 

SLC Energy Solutions, Inc. 

  Blake Edwards  940 Patricia Lane
South Lake 

Tahoe
CA  96150 Blizno23@gmail.com (408) 220-4906 

Frank Sylvester  940 Patricia Lane
South Lake 

Tahoe
CA  96150 frank.slc.energy@gmail.com (925) 451-4722

PowerChord Utility 

Joshua Theil  386 Beech Ave., Unit B1  Torrance  CA  90501  josh@powerchordutility.com  (714) 822-7061  (714) 822-7061 

Southern California Electric Firm

David Kanowsky  2443 W. 208th St.   Unit 3  Torrance  CA  90501  dkanowsky@scelectricalfirm.com  (951) 536-2092 

Pacific Utility Installations, Inc.

Michelle Wattenbarger 510 Malloy Court Corona CA 92878 Michelle.wattenbarger@pacificutility.com 951-415-3857

Rise Utility Design
Mike Van Groningen 2491 Alluvial Ave,   Box 619  Clovis  CA  93611   info@riseutility.com (559) 479-7370

Tarrar Utility Consultants

Haider Kammoonah 813 1st Street Brentwood CA 94513 hkammoonah@tarrar.com (925) 240-2595 (314) 616-9198

Kara Pederson 813 1st Street Brentwood CA 94513 Kpedersen@tarrar.com (925) 240-2595 (925) 900-8535

Energy Experts International
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Kurt Griffin 12657 Alcosta Blvd Suite 470 San Ramon CA 94583 kgriffin@eeintl.com 925-242-0446 (775) 350-0411

Tyler Chase 12657 Alcosta Blvd Suite 470 San Ramon CA 94583 tchase@eeintl.com 925-242-0446 (707) 254-5711

Stuart Johnson 12657 Alcosta Blvd Suite 470 San Ramon CA 94583 sjohnson@eeintl.com 925-242-0446 (530) 306-4578
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